SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS BAKER AND WIENEKE COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. <u>CB-1679</u> Series of 2009 Series of 2009 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT FOR THE CITY MANAGER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 2-3-1, subsection (b) of the City of Northglenn Municipal Code is amended to read as follows: (b) The City Manager shall be selected solely on the basis of his administrative qualifications with special reference to training and experience. FOR A CITY MANAGER APPOINTED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE, WITHIN TWELVE (12) MONTHS FOLLOWING HIS OR HER APPOINTMENT, THE CITY MANAGER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO RESIDE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this _____ day of ______, 2009. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING this _____ day of _______, 2009.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK

Mayor